No. A-22011/01/2014-Admn.I Government of India

Ministry of Fisheries, Animal Husbandry and Dairying Department of Animal Husbandry and Dairying

Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi-110001 11th March, 2020

Subject: Nomination of Shri G. N. Singh, Joint Secretary (Admn.) and Ms (Dr.) Ani Bency Jacob, Animal Nutritionist as Nodal Officers for Poshan Pakhwada, 2020 (National Nutrition Mission)—reg.

In pursuance of Hon'ble Minister for Women and Child Development and Textile's DO Letter No. PA/123/2019-CPMU(E-72474) dated 26.02.2020, Shri G. N. Singh, Joint Secretary and Ms (Dr.) Ani Bency Jacob, Animal Nutritionist in this Department are hereby nominated as Noda' Officers for Poshan Pakhwada, 2020(National Nutrition Mission). Their contact details are as under:

1) Name

Shri G. N. Singh

Designation

Joint Secretary (Admin)

Contact Details

Office Address
Telephone No.

Room No. 248-C, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi-110001

23389620

Email

gn.singh13@nic.in, singh.gn50@gmail.com

Fax

23389620

2) Name

Ms (Dr.) Ani Bency Jacob

Designation

Animal Nutritionist

Contact Details

Office Address

Room No. 39-C, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi-110001

Telephone No.

23381608

Email

anybency.jacob@gov.in, anybencyjacob@gmail.com

(Rohit Tewari)

Under Secretary to the Government of India

Telephone No: 23382779

Distribution:

- 1. Shri G. N. Singh, Joint Secretary.
- 2. Ms (Dr.) Ani Bency Jacob, Animal Nutritionist.
- 3. Admn.II Section/ NIC.
- 4. Personal File/Spare Copies/ Guard File.

For Kind information to :-

- 1 PS to Hon'ble Minister of FAHD.
- 2 PS to Hon'ble MoS(SKB), FAHD
- 3 PS to Hon'ble Minister for Women and Child Development and Textiles, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi 110001.
- 4 Sr. PPS to Secretary, AHD.
- 5 PPS to JS (MKS)/JS(NLM).